/ *D—A05S US N 5 S 14~~~~ *ULZS**ICNT
I$dC4.ASSIF )
.1,
AO~~I 7 ~~
I a
E I ’JD
~ *T F
I F PL ~ FD

officer of the Department of Transport feel that in their opinion the
preparation of an engineering analysis is necessary.
7.2 Numbering system
Report numbers will consist of three letters followed by four digits
commencing at WRE-R 0001.
The “-R” indicates that the number refers to a report.
No two reports w i l  bear the same number unless the report is a copy
of an original which has been raised in issue.
Issue 2
7.3 Checking of design calculations
The checking of design calculations is required and it is the Authorised
Design Signatory’s responsibility to ensure that the checking is adequate
and carried out by a competent person.
7.4 Amendments to reports
Changes to a report will be achieved by re-issuing the report and
raising the issue number of the report.
The initial issue will be “issue 1”.
The raised issue will be distributed to the original recipients as defined
• in paragraph 7.5. I’rovision is made on the “Approval” stamp for raising
the issue of a report. This permits a true copy to be amended without
necessarily obtaining a reprint from the original . Such amendments will be
made in ink .
7.5 Distribution
Reports relating to designs within the scope of the Authorised Design
Signatories Approval (paragraph 2.2) will be distributed :
1 copy to the Maintenance or Manufacturing organisation to be retained
by the Chief Inspector or his equivalent in that organisation. (See
footnote on page 6).
1 copy will be filed by the Authorised Design Signatory.
Reports relating to designs subject to Design Advice action (see paragraph
2.3) will be sent to the Department of Transport (2 copies). The Depart-
ment , if satisfied, will approve all copies , keeping one copy and returning
the remaining one to W.R.E. to be held by the Authorised Design Signatory.
Copies will be provided by the Authorised Design Signatory stamped with
“Certified True Copy of D.O.T. approved document”.
8. RECORDS
8.1 The Authorised Design Signatory will maintain 1 copy of a register in
which the following information will be kept for all approved or provision-
ally approved drawings and reports.
The columns of the register will be:
Column Column Title
1 Drawing Title
2 Drawing Number
3 Drawin g Issue Number
4 Drawing Dat e of Issue
5 Aircraft Registration Number
6 Aircraft Make and Model
7 Report Number
8 Report Issue Number
9 Report Date of issue
10 Design Advice No. (if applicable)
11 Distribution of Drawings
12 Distribution of Reports
8.2 The Design Advice number will be allocated from this register and will
be numbered sequentially from WRE 001.
-
~~~~ WRE-MA-1808(It) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
issue 2
8.3 A monthly list of all drawings and reports approved by the Authorised
• Design Signatories for W.R.E. is to be submitted to the Department of
Transport.
Footnote: Within the context of this document the Chief Inspector is the
Quality Assurance Engineer/Workshops and Mechanical Design Division .
r _ _ _ _ _
•
.
WRE-MA-1808(E)
Issue 2
DISTRIBUTION
EXTERNAL Copy No .
Chief Defence Scientist 1
Executive Controller (Australian Defence Scientific Service) 2